

Morrab Library Children's Short Story Competition 2023

Competition Privacy Policy

When you enter the Morrab Library Children's Short Story Competition 2023, we record and use some personal information about you and your child or child that you are responsible for. With every entry this may include the names and addresses of you and the child whose story you are entering, the child's age, their school, their relationship to you, and your email and telephone number.

We store this information securely, and we use it solely in administering this competition. We do not use it for any marketing purposes. We do not share your data with any third parties except with your further permission if your child wins, is a runner-up or is shortlisted in the competition.

You can withdraw your permission for us to keep and use this personal information at any time, and you can correct it if you think we have recorded anything incorrectly. To have your information removed or changed, please email enquiries@morrablibrary.org.uk or write Morrab Library, Morrab Gardens, Penzance, Cornwall TR18 4DA.

Except in the case of the winning, runners up and shortlisted stories, we will only hold the personal information listed above for 6 months after the closing date of the competition.

Morrab Library's full Privacy Policy can be found here.